THE NEW SHAPE OF
EMERGENCY LIGHTING
A rchitectural
E mergency
L ight
THE NEW SHAPE OF
EMERGENCY LIGHTING
A rchitectural

line to be used as a design aid, not as guarantee of any code compliance.
*Maintenance free, sealed nickel cadmium batteries carry a fifteen-year pro-rata warranty.
Ordering Information
S A M P L E  N U M B E R :  6 A E L 1 S D
Family
6AEL1=Architectural
Emergency
Light
6AEL1
SD=Self
Diagnostics
(Standard)
SD Accessories (order separately)
LASER=Key Chain, Red Laser
Pointer (activation tested at 30
feet)
Housing
Finishes
Blank=Silver
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
WH=White
Options
TDM=Time
Delay
Monitor
Electrical Ratings
Model DC Voltage 1 1/2 Hours
6AEL1SD 6 18
Rated  Wat tage to 87 1/2% of Rated D.C. Voltage Lamp In fo rmat ion
Type Wattage Number Spacing
Xenon 6           11549423 30’
(6AEL1SD shown)
Ground Screw
Key Hole Knock-Outs
Universal Pattern
1/2” Dia. Knock
Out Wire Access
Hole
ADA060481
100 Andrews Road
HICKSVILLE, NY 11801-1704
1-800-209-6357
Fax 1-800-382-1391
CUSTOMER FIRST CENTER
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, Georgia 30269
770 486 4800
Fax 770 486 4801
Domestic Facilities, USA
Cranbury, New Jersey
Elk Grove Village, Illinois
Irving, Texas
Ontario, California
Peachtree City, Georgia
International Sales, USA
Peachtree City, Georgia
CANADA
Cooper Lighting
5925 McLaughlin Road
Mississauga, Ontario L5R 1B8
TEL 905 507 4000
FAX 905 568 7049
Domestic Facilities, Canada
Calgary, Alberta